TOWN OF ISLE LA MOTTE OFFICIAL NOTICE 2024 SPECIAL MEETING ARTICLES

The legal voters of the Town of Isle La Motte are hereby notified and warned to meet at the Isle La Motte Town Office/former Elementary School on Tuesday, November 5, 2024 between the hours of 7:00 AM and 7:00 PM at which time the polls will be open for the purpose of voting by Australian ballot.

- Article 1. Shall the Town establish a Reserve Fund to be called the ILM 2024 Reserve Fund to be used for improving and maintaining Town Offices, as well as grant match, by depositing up to \$79,000 from the General Fund surplus in accordance with 24 V.S.A. § 2804?
- Article 2. Shall the voters of Isle La Motte support reserving up to \$12,500 of 2024 Town surplus budget funds in support of matching grants to construct a 20 foot x 40 foot outdoor pavilion at the Veterans Recreational Park?

Ballots will be counted by members of the Isle La Motte Board of Civil Authority.

The Selectboard will hold an informational meeting at the Isle La Motte Town Office/former Elementary School on Saturday, October 26, 2024 at 10:00 AM. Remote participation may be accessed via the following methods:

By Computer:

https://us02web.zoom.us/i/88093679235?pwd=OTZOUldCdW5sQmFmWXlaVHJHMmM2Zz09

By Phone: +1 646 931 3860 or find your local number at https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kett6ovVBV

Passcode: 416755

Meeting ID: 880 9367 9235

This information is also posted online at https://islelamotte.us/.

Isle La Motte Selectboard
Peter Brzozowy, Chair
Mary-Catherine Graziano
Cary Sandvig
Joseph Deller
Pat Treckman

Received for record and posting this 30 September 2024 at the Isle La Motte Town Office.

Attest: Vickie Buswell. Town Clerk